## 504661717 11/29/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4708439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BIONEUTRAL LABORATORIES CORPORATION	11/20/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICHAEL D FRANCIS
Street Address:	491 FOWLER ROAD
City:	FAR HILLS
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07931

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9034390
Application Number:	11381269

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (212)655-3535

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (212) 655-3500

Email: Patents@msf-law.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONIO PAPAGEORGIOU

Address Line 1: 125 PARK AVENUE, 7TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: C/O MEISTER SEELIG & FEIN LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7509-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTONIO PAPAGEORGIOU
SIGNATURE:	/ANTONIO PAPAGEORGIOU/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2017

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2 - Patent Assignment - BioNeutral to Francis 11-20-2017#page1.tif source=2 - Patent Assignment - BioNeutral to Francis 11-20-2017#page2.tif

PATENT 504661717 REEL: 044533 FRAME: 0133

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, BioNeutral Laboratories Corporation, a corporation having a principal place of business at 24 Benedict Court, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has acquired the entire right, title and interest (hereinafter referred to as "SAID INVENTION(S)") disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States:

1. Title: Anti-Microbial Composition and Method for Making and Using

Same

Issue Date: May 19, 2015 Patent No.: 9,034,390

2. Title: Antimicrobial Composition and Method for Making Same

Filing Date: May 2, 2006 Application No.: 11/381,269

WHEREAS, Michael D. Francis, an individual having an address at 491 Fowler Road, Far Hills, New Jersey 07931 USA (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "THE ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in, to and under said

invention(s) and said application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignce hereby acknowledges, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said application, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-inpart and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said application and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made. Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention(s) in Assignor's name, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent on said invention(s) to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that Assignor will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will, upon request of the Assigner, communicate to the Assignce any facts known to us relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers including without limitation all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document on the date indicated below.

BioNeutral Laboratories Corporation

By:

Name: 11/14/ LOWENTHA/ Title: 160